N universiTy , ,
of NICOSIA Curriculum Vitae

Personal Information

Surname: loannou
Name: ; Christiana
Rank: Part Time Lecturer
School: Humanities and Social Sciences / Sciences and Eng?neering
Department: Design and Multimedia / Computer Science
J Academic Domain:

Educational Qualifications

Degree Title Awarding Institution Year Awarded
" Ph.D. | University of Nicosia B 2017
~ MSc Florida Institute of Tec;nc;logy 2006

Diploma Mediterranean Institute of Management 2004

BSc ) San Diego State University o 2003

Employment History

Period of

Employment Employer Location Position

(MM/YY-MM/YY)

09/17 -01/18 University of Nicosia Nicosia Part Time Lecture

15/14 — Current CARDET research organization Nicosia Senior Web

Developer

08/13 - 03/2015 Network Research Lab (NetRL), University of Nicosia Special Scientist-
Cyprus Researcher

09/10 - 05/13 SMICOM Nicosia ECDL Teacher




\

UNIVERSITY
of NICOSIA

Curriculum Vitae

Publications

! Journal/Conference/ | Vol. No
Year | Title Authors Book/etc /ISBN Pages
1 2017 | An Intrusion Detection System C. loannou, V. 24th International 8
for Wireless Sensor Networks Vassiliou and C. | Conference on
Sergiou Telecommunications
(ICT 2017)
2 2017 | Dynamic Alternative Path C. Sergiou, V. International
Selection in Wireless Sensor Vassiliou, C. Conference on
Networks Georgiou, C. Embedded Wireless
loannou, N. Systems and
Temene, and A. | Networks,
Paphitis Dependability
Competition, (EWSN
2017)
3 2016 | RMT: a Wireless Sensor C. loannou, V. 13th ACM
Network Monitoring Tool Vassiliou and C. | International
Sergiou Symposium on
Performance
Evaluation of
Wireless Ad Hoc,
Sensor and
Ubiquitous Networks
(ACM PE-WASUN
2016)
4 2016 | RMT: a Wireless Sensor C. loannou, V. 19th ACM
Network Monitoring Tool Vassiliou and C. | International
(POSTER) Sergiou Conference on
Modelling, Analysis
and Simulation of
Wireless and Mobile
Systems (MSWIM)
5 2016 | The Impact of Network Layer C.loannou and International
Attacks in Wireless Sensor V.Vassiliou, Workshop on Secure
Networks Internet of Things
(SloT 2016)
6
7
8
9
10




UNIVERSITY . .
of NICOSIA Curriculum Vitae

Funded Projects

Participation
Project Status Allocated /
Project Title Funding Duration (eg. Partner, Total Project’s Awarded
Agency {DD/MM/YY- | Principal Budget Budget to the
DD/MM/YY) | Investigator, Participant
Research Associate)
1 GINSENG FTP7 01/09/09 Research
- Associate
01/02/12
2 SeaMobile RPF - 01/08/13 Research
Cyprus - Associate
01/03/15

s‘weoxlmun'aw




of

UNIVERSITY i ]
of NICOSIA Curriculum Vitae

Consultancy and Scholarly Work

:’JS;’Y:’[—M wyvy, | Description
1
2
3 ]
a
5
6
7
8 -
9
10

Awards and Recognitions

Year Description

1 2004- Fulbright CASP Scholar
2006

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10




