

Personal Information			
Surname:	Ioannou		
Name:	Christiana		
Rank:	Part Time Lecturer		
School:	Humanities and Social Sciences / Sciences and Engineering		
Department:	Design and Multimedia / Computer Science		
Academic Domain:			

Educational Qualifications				
Degree Title	Awarding Institution	Year Awarded		
Ph.D.	University of Nicosia	2017		
MSc	Florida Institute of Technology	2006		
Diploma	Mediterranean Institute of Management	2004		
BSc	San Diego State University	2003		

Employment History				
Period of Employment (MM/YY-MM/YY)	Employer	Location	Position	
09/17 - 01/18	University of Nicosia	Nicosia	Part Time Lecture	
15/14 – Current	CARDET research organization	Nicosia	Senior Web Developer	
08/13 - 03/2015	Network Research Lab (NetRL), University of Cyprus	Nicosia	Special Scientist- Researcher	
09/10 - 05/13	SMICOM	Nicosia	ECDL Teacher	



	16.	The state of the	Publicati	ons		
Key <u>refereed</u> journals / conference publications / books (monographs, co-authored, edited, chapters) (list up to 10 most recent and important ones)						
	Year	Title	Authors	Journal/Conference/ Book/etc	Vol. No /ISBN	Pages
1	2017	An Intrusion Detection System for Wireless Sensor Networks	C. Ioannou, V. Vassiliou and C. Sergiou	24th International Conference on Telecommunications (ICT 2017)		8
2	2017	Dynamic Alternative Path Selection in Wireless Sensor Networks	C. Sergiou, V. Vassiliou, C. Georgiou, C. Ioannou, N. Temene, and A. Paphitis	International Conference on Embedded Wireless Systems and Networks, Dependability Competition, (EWSN 2017)		
3	2016	RMT: a Wireless Sensor Network Monitoring Tool	C. Ioannou, V. Vassiliou and C. Sergiou	13th ACM International Symposium on Performance Evaluation of Wireless Ad Hoc, Sensor and Ubiquitous Networks (ACM PE-WASUN 2016)		
4	2016	RMT: a Wireless Sensor Network Monitoring Tool (POSTER)	C. Ioannou, V. Vassiliou and C. Sergiou	19th ACM International Conference on Modelling, Analysis and Simulation of Wireless and Mobile Systems (MSWIM)		
5	2016	The Impact of Network Layer Attacks in Wireless Sensor Networks	C.loannou and V.Vassiliou,	International Workshop on Secure Internet of Things (SIoT 2016)		
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						



			Funded	Projects	S. L.	To part 5
			(list up	to 10)		
	Project Title	Funding Agency	Project Duration (DD/MM/YY-DD/MM/YY)	Participation Status (e.g. Partner, Principal Investigator, Research Associate)	Total Project's Budget	Allocated / Awarded Budget to the Participant
1	GINSENG	FTP 7	01/09/09 - 01/02/12	Research Associate		
2	SeaMobile	RPF – Cyprus	01/08/13 - 01/03/15	Research Associate		
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						



		Consultancy and Scholarly Work		
	(E.g. Membership in Boards, Editorial Committees, etc. List up to 10)			
	Period (MM/YY-MM/YY)	Description		
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				

		Awards and Recognitions				
	(list up to 10)					
	Year	Description				
1	2004- 2006	Fulbright CASP Scholar				
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						